RESOLUTION NO. 2001-24

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TN GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2001.

WHEREAS, Dennis Ellis, a county employee was dismissed without complete payment for compensatory time;
and

WHEREAS, Weakley County wishes to rectify the aforementioned situation by a complete settlement in
compliance with the labor standards, thus removing any legal liability on behalf of Weakley County; and
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee

assembled in regular session on this the 16th day of January 2001 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County, General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund #101
Acct-Object Account Name Approved Budget Amended
Number Budget Amendment Budget
Undesignated Fund Balance
39000 Undesignated Fund Balance $183,332.21 $(8,556.52) $174,775.69
Estimated Expenditures
51810.187 Overtime Pay -0- 7,282.52 7,282.52
58600.201 Social Security 169,560.00 452.00 170,012.00
58600.204 State Retirement 268,826.00 716.00 269,542.00
58600.212 Employee Medicare Liability 39,655.00 106.00 39,761.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTIIER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the
public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of The
Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

SPONSORED BY: PONSORED%/
L e ﬂm/
KNOWLED D AND APPROVED: OWLEDGED D APPROVED:

v : i A
Chau‘marﬂ Financial Manage:nent Committee Chairman, Finance, Ways, & Means s Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Stewart that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by Commissioner Parham

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion carried pyavoteof 16 Yeas, 3 Nays,

0 Passed and 1 Absent.

Approved:

Ron Gifford, County Executive

Attested:

Pat Scarbrough, Co‘uﬁty Cl

THIS THE 16™ DAY OF JANUARY, 2001.



